

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.18317 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	26.08.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners is present. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 4, by filing the written instructions vide Rc.No.B/745/2021 passed on to the learned Government Pleader for Revenue by respondent No.4 submits that the sadabinama purported to have been executed by the executants in favour of unofficial respondent Nos.5 to 28 shows that the names of respondent Nos.5 to 28 has been entered upon in the revenue records as per the procedure contemplated under law. He seeks time to obtain instructions whether opportunity has been afforded to the petitioners herein before entering the names of unofficial respondent Nos.5 to 28 in the revenue records. List on 09.09.2025. <u>EVV,J</u> ESP	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE